Form 3160-5 (August 1999)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

	FURM APPROVED
N.M. Oil Cons.	DIVISION 8 No. 1004-0135 DIVISION 8 November 30, 2000
1625 N. French	5. Pase Serial No.

Type of Well Other S. Well Name and No. S. Well Name and No. N		SUBMIT IN TE	IPLIC	CATE - Other ins	truct	tions on reverse	sid	 'e	7. If t	Init or (CN/Agreement, Name and/or No.
Content Cont	<u> </u>	Type of Well							_		
2. Name of Operator F.G. L. Resources. Inc. 3. Adverses 10. By 1		**	Othe	er					8. We	II Name	and No
Ja. Address TO Box 10886, Midland, TX 79702 A Location of Well (Footege, See, T., R., M., or Survey Description) 3, 300 PSL & 1,980 PML Sec. 3, Wp. 21-5, Rge. 32-6 TO Expenditure Type of ACTION TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent								~ 			
FO Box 10886, Midland, TX 79702 (915) 687-6560 10. Field and Fool, or Exploratory Area Hat Meson Morrow (Gas) 3, 300' FSL & 1,989' FML Sec. 3, Twp. 21-S, kge. 32-E 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Motice of Intent Addize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off Motice of Intent Addize Practure Treat Rechamsion Well Integrity Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Other Genge Plans Ping and Abandoom Recomplete Other Hither proposal is to deepen discincionally or recomplete horizonally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent destination and approximate duration thereof the proposal is to deepen discincionally or recomplete horizonally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markets and approximate duration therefore the proposal is to deepen discincionally or recomplete horizonally for recompleting the proposal determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) 1. All water produced on the lease is 'from the Morrow formation. 2. Well produces between 3 to 20 f8/P). 3. A water analysis of the produced water is stateched. 4. All produced water is stored in a 210 bbl fiberglass water tank until hauled to disposal. 5. Water is trucked to disposal. Ket y Maclaskey Ollfield Service is current trucking company. 6. Water is disposed into Subsurface Public Disposal located at junction of Marathon Read and Hwy. 62 – I in southwestern Lea County, New Yexico.			Inc.						9. AP	i Well i	No.
Location of Well (Footege, Sec., I., R., M., or Survey Description) Hat Mesn Morrow (Cas)	Ja.		ond	TV 70702				code)	1		
3, 300' FSL. & 1,990' FWL Scc. 3, Top. 21-S, Rge. 32-E 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent	4.				ioa)	(913) 007-030	<u>.</u>				
Lea County, New Mexico Sec. 3, Twp. 21-5, Rge. 32-E Lea County, New Mexico					,						
TYPE OF SUBMISSION Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Alter Casing Fracture Treat Reclamation Recomplete Other Change Plans Ping and Abandon Recomplete Other Change Plans Ping Back Water Disposal Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file wills BLM/BIAN. Reports shall be field within 30 days to be provided by the performed or provide the Bond No. on file wills BLM/BIAN. Reports shall be field within 30 days to be provided by the performed or provide the Bond No. on file wills BLM/BIAN. Reports shall be field within 30 days to be provided by the site is ready of first inspection. All water produced on the lease is from the Morrow formation. All water produced on the lease is from the Morrow formation. All produced water is stored in a 210 bbl fiberglass water tank until hauled to disposal. All produced water is stored in a 210 bbl fiberglass water tank until hauled to disposal. Water is trucked to disposal. Ketty Maclaskey Oilfield Service is current trucking company. Water is disposed into Subsurface Public Disposal located at junction of Marathon Road and llwy. 62 – 1 in southwestern Lea County, New Yexico. All produced water is company. All thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (PrintedTyped) John A. Langhoff Title Fetroleum Engineer Signature Date December 27, 2000		•			·				1	•	
Notice of Intent		12. CHECK AI	PROI	PRIATE BOX(ES)	TO II	NDICATE NATU	RE C	OF NOTICE, I	REPORT	OR C	THER DATA
Notice of Intent	Т	YPE OF SUBMISSION				TY	PE O	F ACTION			
Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Other				Acidize		Deepen	0	Production (Sta	rt/Resume)		Water Shut-Off
Final Abandonment Notice Change Plans Piug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon	ч	Notice of Intent	a	Alter Casing		Fracture Treat		Reclamation			Well Integrity
3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and annex Attach the Bond who on file with BLAM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filled within 30 days (following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection. 1. All water produced on the lease is from the Morrow formation. 2. Well produces between 3 to 20 EMPD. 3. A water analysis of the produced water is attached. 4. All produced water is stored in a 210 bbl fiberglass water tank until hauled to disposal. 5. Water is trucked to disposal. Kelvy Maclaskey Oilfield Service is current trucking company. 6. Water is disposed into Subsurface Public Disposal located at junction of Marathon Road and Hwy. 62 - 1 in southwestern Lea County, New Yexico. 14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed) John A. Langhoff Title Fetroleum Engineer Signature Date December 27, 2000		Subsequent Report		Casing Repair		New Construction		Recomplete			Other
3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated and uncertical depths of all pertinent duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed only following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompleted as new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection. 1. All water produced on the lease is from the Morrow formation. 2. Well produces between 3 to 20 EWPD. 3. A water analysis of the produced water is attached. 4. All produced water is stored in a 210 bbl fiberglass water tank until hauled to disposal. 5. Water is trucked to disposal. Keter Maclaskey Oilfield Service is current trucking company. 6. Water is disposed into Subsurface Public Disposal located at junction of Marathon Road and Hwy. 62 - 1 in southwestern Lea County, New Mexico. 4. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (PrintedTyped) John A. Langhoff Title Fetroleum Engineer Signature Date December 27, 2000	\Box	P** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	U	Change Plans		Plug and Abandon		Temporarily A	bandon		
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed once testing the state of the produced water is strong the Morrow formation. 1. All water produced on the lease is from the Morrow formation. 2. Well produces between 3 to 20 BWPD. 3. A water analysis of the produced water is attached. 4. All produced water is stored in a 210 bbl fiberglass water tank until hauled to disposal. 5. Water is trucked to disposal. Ketty Maclaskey Oilfield Service is current trucking company. 6. Water is disposed into Subsurface Public Disposal located at junction of Marathon Road and Hwy. 62 - 1 in southwestern Lea County, New Nexico. 4. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (PrintedTyped) John A. Langhoff Title Fetroleum Engineer Signature Date Pecember 27, 2000											
Name (Printed/Typed) John A. Langhoff Title Fet roleum Engineer Signature Date December 27, 2000	A fo	rescribe Proposed or Complete the proposal is to deepen dire that the Bond under which to allowing completion of the invisting has been completed. First termined that the site is ready the site is ready that the site is ready tha	e work olved o nal Aba for fina	olion (clearly state all per y or recomplete horizon will be performed or pressions. If the operations, of the operation of the control of the clear	rtinent tally, g rovide ion res l be fil	details, including estigive subsurface location the Bond No. on file fulls in a multiple comped only after all required	mated ns and with I pletion remen	starting date of a d measured and tr BLM/BIA. Requi n or recompletion ts, including recl	ue vertical ired subseq	deptha d uent rej	of all pertinent markers and zones ports shall be filed within 30 day
Date December 27, 2000	A fe	rescribe Proposed or Complete the proposal is to deepen dire that the Bond under which to blowing completion of the inv sting has been completed. Fi etermined that the site is ready 1. All water proc 2. Well produces 3. A water analys 4. All produced v 5. Water is truck 6. Water is dispo	ne work onal Aba for fina luced betwee is of rater ed to	ntion (clearly state all poy yor recomplete horizon will be performed or p perations. If the operat indonment Notices shall inspection.) on the lease is een 3 to 20 BWPL the produced was stored in a odisposal. Keinto Subsurface	frinentially, grovide ion result for from from from from from from from	details, including esti- give subsurface locatio the Bond No. on file ults in a multiple comp ed only after all requi- in the Morrow for is attached. bbl fiberglass aclaskey Oilfie ic Disposal loc	mated ns and with I pletion remen or mate	starting date of a dimeasured and translation to recompletion to, including rectangler to the control of the co	ue vettical ired subsequing in a new in amation, had amation, had amation in amation in amation in amation in amation in amatical in amati	depths of uent rejudent rejude	of all pertinent markers and zones ports shall be filed within 30 day a Form 3160-4 shall be filed one in completed, and the operator had incompleted. The operator had incompleted.
	A for the d	rescribe Proposed or Complete the proposal is to deepen dire that the Bond under which it following completion of the inv sting has been completed. Fi elemined that the site is ready 1. All water proc 2. Well produces 3. A water analys 4. All produced v 5. Water is truck 6. Water is disposite in southwes in southwes	e work colved on all Aba for fina luced between is of later led to lessed in term g is true g is true	Mion (clearly state all pp y or recomplete horizon will be performed or perations. If the operations. If the operations. If the operation will be performed or perations. If the operation on the lease is seen 3 to 20 BWPL the produced wis stored in a disposal. Ket anto Subsurface Lea County, New earlier of the period of the county of the	frinentially, grovide ion result for from from from from from from from	details, including esticive subsurface location the Bond No. on file ults in a multiple comped only after all requirements the Morrow for is attached. The bbl fiberglass aclaskey Oilfie ic Disposal locatico.	maled maled with I blettor remen our mate water attention at the control of the c	stating date of a incassured and transition in recompletion is, including rectant. The tank untipervice is a junctice at junctice is a junctice at ju	in a new in a mation, ha	depths of uent rejudent rejude	of all pertinent markers and zones ports shall be filed within 30 day a Form 3160-4 shall be filed one in completed, and the operator had incompleted. The operator had incompleted.
	A d	rescribe Proposed or Complete the proposal is to deepen dire that the Bond under which the Blowing completion of the invising has been completed. First that the site is ready 1. All water produces 2. Well produces 3. A water analys 4. All produced water is truck 5. Water is truck 6. Water is disposite in southwes in southwese thereby certify that the foregoin ame (Printed/Typed)	e work colved on all Aba for fina luced between is of later led to lessed in term g is true g is true	Mion (clearly state all pp y or recomplete horizon will be performed or perations. If the operations. If the operations. If the operation will be performed or perations. If the operation on the lease is seen 3 to 20 BWPL the produced wis stored in a disposal. Ket anto Subsurface Lea County, New earlier of the period of the county of the	frinentially, grovide ion result for from from from from from from from	details, including esticities subsurface location the Bond No. on file ults in a multiple comped only after all requirements the Morrow for is attached. The bbl fiberglass aclaskey Oilfied ic Disposal location.	maled maled with I make the control of the control	starting date of a dimeasured and transition and increasing the start in	ngineer	depths of uent rejudent rejude	of all pertinent markers and zones ports shall be filed within 30 day a Form 3160-4 shall be filed one in completed, and the operator had incompleted. The operator had incompleted.

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. or representations as